

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP no. 283/2025

Manzoor Ahmad Mantoo

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Younis, Advocate vice
Mr M. Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

v.

Union Territory of JK and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER
27.08.2025

1. Admit
2. Notice is waived by Mr Waseem Gul, GA, he seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
3. Detention records are directed to be produced on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24th September, 2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Srinagar
27.08.2025
Amjad Lone, Secretary