

S. No. 14

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 283/2025

MANZOOR AHMAD MANTOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 21.11.2025.

Detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"