

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 283/2025.

MANZOOR AHMAD MANTOO.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Iqbal, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S Qadri, Senior AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.02.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record a certified copy of the bail granting order passed by the Court of Special Judge (Designated Court NDPS), Anantnag.
02. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2-Divisional Commissioner Kashmir, Srinagar is directed to submit counter affidavit in the present petition by or before next date of hearing positively along with the production of the detention record.
03. List on 9th March, 2026 in the Final Hearing Column.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.02.2026

Bisma Jan.