

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP/283/2025

MANZOOR AHMAD MANTOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.05.2026

Counter affidavit has not been filed, however, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of the counter affidavit.

Registry is directed to trace out the counter affidavit, if filed, and place the same on record.

List on **19th of May, 2026.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

“Misba”